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WaterWater--related disasters in Sri related disasters in Sri 
LankaLanka

Sri Lanka has 103 river 
basins with sizes varying from 
10 - 103 km2.

High spatial and temporal 
variation of rainfall

Water-related disasters-
Floods
Droughts
Landslides

Tsunami



Composition of natural disasters inComposition of natural disasters in
Sri LankaSri Lanka



Disaster Prone RegionsDisaster Prone Regions
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Composition of natural disasters in Sri Composition of natural disasters in Sri 

Lanka   Lanka   -- 20072007



Flood disastersFlood disasters

P eople affec ted by floods
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No. of deaths  due to floods
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Floods in Nilwala RiverFloods in Nilwala River



Flow in the Nilwala River at Pitabeddara (m3/s)

0.00

50.00

100.00

150.00

200.00

250.00

300.00

350.00

400.00

450.00

500.00

19
74

19
75

19
76

19
77

19
78

19
79

19
80

19
81

19
82

19
83

19
84

19
85

19
86

19
87

19
88

19
89

19
90

19
91

19
92

19
93

19
94

19
95

19
96

19
97

19
98

19
99

20
00

20
01

20
02

20
03

Date

Fl
ow

 (m
3 /s

)



Drought disastersDrought disasters

Period Affected Region
2004 Sept-Dec 100,000 North Central, South East
2002 July 400,000 South East
2001 Sept 202,183 South East

Recent major Recent major 
droughts:droughts:



Tsunami and CyclonesTsunami and Cyclones
Tsunami 2004Tsunami 2004

Affected to 5 million peopleAffected to 5 million people
40,000 died40,000 died
Loss of 75% fishing fleetLoss of 75% fishing fleet
Loss of US $ 1billionLoss of US $ 1billion

CyclonesCyclones
In 1978,  eastern  In 1978,  eastern  
provincesprovinces

-- one million affectedone million affected
915 died915 died

In 2000,  In 2000,  

In 2008, North In 2008, North --east one east one 
--140000 affected140000 affected



Social and economic consequences of Social and economic consequences of 
waterwater--related disastersrelated disasters

•• Loss of life, damages to the housesLoss of life, damages to the houses
and displacementand displacement

-- Other economic  lossesOther economic  losses
Disruption to ServicesDisruption to Services
AgricultureAgriculture
Power generationPower generation



Improvement for disaster mitigationImprovement for disaster mitigation

Development of reliable weather, flood and Development of reliable weather, flood and 
inundation forecasting systems utilizing real time inundation forecasting systems utilizing real time 
data remotely sensed information.data remotely sensed information.

Raising public awarenessRaising public awareness

Structural and nonstructural measuresStructural and nonstructural measures

Improving data collection and dissemination and Improving data collection and dissemination and 
the early warning systems the early warning systems 



SummarySummary

Preliminary analysis shows :Preliminary analysis shows :
•• High intensity rainfallHigh intensity rainfall

Floods, LandslidesFloods, Landslides

•• Long dry spellsLong dry spells
•• Less wet days Less wet days 

DroughtsDroughts


